SRS
CATALOG No.249--5E
US, EPC,
Patent Pending
Advantages of Caged BallTM Technology
High speed performance
Low noise design, Long service life,
Long-term maintenance-free operation

Table 10  Radial clearances for SRS-type LM guides
Unit: µm
Model number coding
2 SRS20M QZ UU C1+220L P M -- II
Number of rails
Stainless steel for rails (standard)
Precision standard
LM rail length (mm)
Radial clearance
With end seals on both ends (U for one end only)
Lubricator QZ (only for SRS20 and 25)
Model number
Number of blocks on 1 rail
2 SRS12WM UU C1+110L P M -- II
Number of rails
Stainless steel for rails (standard)
Precision standard
LM rail length (mm)
Radial clearance
With end seals on both ends (U for one end only)
Model number
Number of blocks on 1 rail
Radial clearance
Notes) • This model number applies to 1 set on 1 rail unit. (At least 2 sets are required when used on 2
parallel rails.)
• For installation of a grease nipple, specify "with grease nipple"(for SRS15, 15W, 20 and 25).
• If you want to use the oil hole, specify "Oil Hole" (for SRS9, 9W, 12 and 12W).
Figure 20
Model No. Unmarked C1
SRS 9M, 9WM –2~+2 –4~0
SRS 12M, 12WM –3~+3 –6~0
SRS 15M, 15WM –5~+5 –10~0
SRS 20M –5~+5 –10~0
SRS 25M –7~+7 –14~0
14
G F GF
Table 11 shows the standard and maximum LM rail
lengths for the SRS-type LM guides. If the rail length
exceeds the maximum length, the rail wil l be
manufactured in 2 or more sections.
If a special length is required, the G dimension given
in the table should be used. If the G dimension is too
long, the ends of the rail tend to become unstable
after installation, which adversely affects precision.
When 2 or more rail sections are to be connected, you
must specify the total length required so that
can manufacture the sections using simultaneous
machining to ensure that the joins are smooth.
Standard and maximum LM rail lengths
Figure 21
Table 11  Standard and maximum LM rail lengths for SRS-type LM rails
Unit: mm
Model No. SRS 9M SRS 9WM SRS 12M SRS 12WM SRS 15M SRS 15WM SRS 20M SRS 25M
55 50 70 70 70 110 220 220
75 80 95 110 110 150 280 280
95 110 120 150 150 190 340 340
115 140 145 190 190 230 460 460
135 170 170 230 230 270 640 640
155 200 195 270 270 310 880 880
175 260 220 310 310 430 1000 1000
195 290 245 390 350 550
275 320 270 470 390 670
375 320 550 430 790
370 470
470 550
570 670
870
Standard pitch F 20 30 25 40 40 40 60 60
G 7.5 10 10 15 15 15 20 20
Maximum length 1000 1000 1340 1430 1430 1800 1800 1800
LM rail
standard
length